Features
• Floating channel designed for bootstrap operation
Fully operational to +600V
Tolerant to negative transient voltage
dV/dt immune
• Gate drive supply range from 10 to 20V
• Undervoltage lockout for all channels
• Over-current shutdown turns off all six drivers

26 www.irf.com
LEADFREE PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Basic Part (Non-Lead Free)
28-Lead  PDIP IR2130  order  IR2130
28-Lead  SOIC IR2130S  order  IR2130S
28-Lead  PDIP IR2132  order  IR2132
28-Lead  SOIC IR2132S  order  IR2132S
44-Lead PLCC IR2130J  order  IR2130J
44-Lead PLCC IR2132J  order  IR2132J
Leadfree Part
28-Lead  PDIP IR2130  order  IR2130PbF
28-Lead  SOIC IR2130S  order  IR2130SPbF
28-Lead  PDIP IR2132  order  IR2132PbF